

INC.A0045129T Founded 2003

Affiliated with Mininera & District Football League

LIFE MEMBERSHIP POLICY

PURPOSE

This policy aims to ensure the Life Membership is awarded for distinguished service to the Glenthompson and Dunkeld Football Netball Club Incorporated. It provides guidance to the Committee with respect to the election of people as Life Members of the Club.

CRITERIA FOR LIFE MEMBERSHIP

The election of a Life Member is recognition by the Club of distinguished service to the club by a member.

This honour may be bestowed on a person by the Club at any appropriate time, and is not linked necessarily to that person's retirement from the club. It is also not automatic or awarded based solely on years of service or games played.

1. Players.

Players who have played at least 200 senior games for the Club and a player whose character, personal standing and behaviour are beyond reproach.

2. Members, Committee, Volunteers.

Completed at least 10 years outstanding service for the Club in one or more of the following areas:

Office Bearer, Committee Member, Sub-Committee Member, Member of the Coaching staff, Full Time Runner, Full Time team Manager, Bar Manager, Canteen Manager, Other (At the discretion of the GDFNC Committee.)

> GLENTHOMPSON DUNKELD FOOTBALL NETBALL CLUB INC.A0045129T ABN64132636877 Affiliated with Bendigo Bank Mininera & District Football League



PROCEDURE

- 1. Nominations are to be completed on the GDFNC Nomination Form, which is found on our web page or a committee member.
- 2. Nominations are to be received by the current President or Secretary by the completion of the home and away season each year.
- 3. Nominations are submitted to the Committee for consideration and discussion at the next meeting.
- 4. The Committee will formally make a resolution to endorse or otherwise each recommendation for Life Membership.
- 5. Life Membership will be publicly awarded to elected persons at a function designated by the Committee in consultation with the Life Member.
- 6. Life Members are officially sworn in as Life Members of the Glenthompson Dunkeld Football Netball Club at the upcoming AGM.

LIFE MEMBERSHIP ENTITLEMENTS

The recipient of a Life Membership award will be entitled to all the privileges of membership, for life, without payment of any further annual subscriptions.



GLENTHOMPSON DUNKELD FOOTBALL NETBALL CLUB INC.A0045129T ABN64132636877 Affiliated with Bendigo Bank Mininera & District Football League





GLENTHOMPSON DUNKELD FOOTBALL NETBALL CLUB INC.A0045129T ABN64132636877 Affiliated with Bendigo Bank Mininera & District Football League